shall be allowed after submission/ acceptance of bid.

5. Bid validity: The bids must be valid for a period of Ninety (90) days from the date
of opening of bids.

6. Earnest  Money  Deposit:  Along  with  the  bid,  the  bidder  shall  submit  a  Bank
Guarantee (as per Annexure-C) amounting to ZAR 62000/- (South African Rand Sixty Two
Thousand). The EMD must be valid for 30 days beyond the Bid Validity Period (i.e. last
date of bid submission + 120 days). If a bid is withdrawn after submission, the Earnest
Money deposited by the applicant will be forfeited. Bids submitted without Earnest Money

[...]

SUPPLY OF FURNITURE AT 408 INNES ROAD, MORNINGSIDE, DURBAN-4001 for
Consulate General of India, Durban, and one of the tender conditions is that M/s (Name of
Service  Provider  with  address) is  to  submit  a  Bank  Guarantee  as  Earnest  Money
Deposit  (EMD) amounting  to  ZAR  62,000/-  (ZAR  Sixty  Two  Thousand  only) or
equivalent amount in US Dollars.  In fulfillment of  the tender conditions,  we, (Name of
Bank with  address), hereby  irrevocably  and unconditionally  undertake  to  pay  to  you
within  three  working  days  of  receipt  of  your  first  written  demand,  without  any  demur